

ADMIN 21/060

AusCheck (Organising Body—ICC Men's T20 World Cup Australia 2022) Declaration 2021

I, Karen Andrews, Minister for Home Affairs, under section 21E of the *AusCheck Regulations 2017*, declare T20 World Cup Ltd 2020 (ABN 14 618 113 269) to be the organising body for the International Cricket Council Men's T20 World Cup Australia 2022.

This instrument commences immediately after the commencement of the *AusCheck* (Major National Event—ICC Men's T20 World Cup Australia 2022) Declaration 2021.

Dated 25 August 2021

Karen Andrews
Minister for Home Affairs